
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

ANDERSON FARMS, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
219 Loving Vindication........2005 dkb/b.m. ... Vindication ....................Chimichurri

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
187 Dreams Are Free ............2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Bellamy Road ................Off Limits

ASHVIEW FARM (BRYAN LYSTER & GRAY LYSTER), AGENT—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
176 Con Te Partiro ...............2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Scat Daddy ....................Temple Street

BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
151 Yankee Victoria .............2005 dkb/b.m. ... Yankee Victor ................Buy the Dips

Weanlings
53 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Paynter ..........................Yankee Victoria

BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT II—Barn 3

Broodmare Prospects
119 O’ Maggi .......................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Paddy O’Prado ..............Afl eet Maggi

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
129 Salty ..............................2014 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Theycallmeladyluck

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
64 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Brody’s Cause ................City Gone Wild

BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
207 Joint Return ..................2011 dkb/b.m. ... Include ..........................Brunswick Star
218 Love the Chase ..............2006 ch.m. ......... Not For Love .................Chase It Down

Broodmare Prospects
135 Smashing Serena ............2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Violence ........................Serena’s Sister

Weanlings
82 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Exaggerator ....................Fashion Cat
109 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Pioneerof the Nile ..........Love the Chase



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
102 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Speightster .....................Jungle Tale

BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 4

Broodmares
239 Constellation .................2013 ch.m. ......... Bellamy Road ................For Royalty

BLAKE-ALBINA THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT X—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
168 Caledonia Road .............2015 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Come a Callin

BLUEGRASS THOROUGHBRED SERVICES, INC.—Barn 2
(SANDY STUART), AGENT

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
201 Happy Like a Fool .........2015 ch.f. ........... Distorted Humor ...........Lastofthsummerwine

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
22 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Skylar’s Pass

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
34 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Quality Road .................Table Three Ten

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
121 Paved .............................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Quality Road .................Sirmione

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 8

Weanlings
9 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Shackleford ....................Perfect Paula



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Broodmares
156 Amazing Belle ...............2015 dkb/b.m. ... Midnight Lute ...............Queenie Belle

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
149 War Heroine .................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Lonhro (AUS)................War Tigress
190 Got Stormy ...................2015 ch.f. ........... Get Stormy ....................Super Phoebe

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
162 Belvoir Bay (GB) ...........2013 b.m. .......... Equiano .........................Path of Peace

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
206 Jennifer Lynnette ...........2013 b.m. .......... Elusive Quality ..............Lynnette

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VIII—Barn 8

Weanlings
80 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Runhappy ......................Enth

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IX—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
118 Off Limits (IRE) ...........2012 ch.m. ......... Mastercraftsman (IRE) ..Ravish

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT X—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
198 Galileo Gal (IRE) ..........2014 ch.f. ........... Galileo ...........................Alpha Lupi

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XII—Barn 8

Weanlings
116 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Speightster .....................Etoufee

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT XIII—Barn 8

Broodmares
235 Shehadmefromhello ......2006 b.m. .......... Empire Maker................Lasting Code



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

BRANDYWINE FARM—Barn 8
(JIM & PAM ROBINSON)

Weanlings
236 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Speightster .....................Fiercely
237 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Malibu Moon ................Lady Is a Lioness

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1

Weanlings
99 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Declaration of War ........Jack’s Flame

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR PETER BLUM THOROUGHBREDS

Broodmares
139 Sundown .......................2013 gr/ro.m. ..... Tapit ..............................Tortuga Lady
215 Lady Godiva ..................2007 gr/ro.m. ..... Unbridled’s Song ...........Lady of Choice

Weanlings
4 Floating On Air .............2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Union Rags ....................On Cloud Nine
12 Speeding........................2018 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Prancing
15 Joyride ...........................2018 b.c. ............ Bodemeister ...................Running Wild
25 Mastermind ...................2018 ch.c. .......... Will Take Charge ...........Solid Gold
27 Surge .............................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Frosted ...........................Spark
38 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Shanghai Bobby .............Timeless
41 Peachtree Road ..............2018 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Tortuga Lady
45 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Quality Road .................Unforgettable
56 Magnifi cent ...................2018 ch.c. .......... Frosted ...........................Archduchess
70 Fast Dance ....................2018 b.c. ............ Union Rags ....................Dancing Alone
73 Duplicate ......................2018 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Deja Vu
74 Sincere ..........................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Devoted
84 Enjoyment ....................2018 ch.c. .......... Tapizar ...........................Frivolous Alex
115 Truce .............................2018 b.f.............. Declaration of War ........My Way

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
186 Doinghardtimeagain......2010 dkb/b.m. ... Ministers Wild Cat ........Silver Hawk Lady

Weanlings
86 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Tonalist ..........................Gimlet Witha Twist



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR HIGHLAND YARD LLC

Broodmares
148 Walk Close ....................2011 b.m. .......... Tapit ..............................Spring Awakening

Weanlings
48 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Hard Spun .....................Walk Close

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR HORSEPLAYERS RACING CLUB LLC

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
191 Efforting .......................2014 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Get Going Bertie

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT—Barn 8

Broodmares
117 Nicksappealinglady .......2005 dkb/b.m. ... Successful Appeal ...........That’s My Double

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
197 Fuhriously Kissed ..........2013 ch.m. ......... Langfuhr ........................French Kiss

Weanlings
11 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Runhappy ......................Pledge Pin
30 ......................................2018 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Spun Silk
46 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Tourist ...........................Ventoux
57 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Honor Code ..................Aspenglow
98 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Frosted ...........................Izshelegal

CARA BLOODSTOCK (BERNARD MCCORMACK), AGENT—Barn 3
FOR SAINTSBURY FARM, INC. (JAY & CHRISTINE HAYDEN)

Weanlings
85 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Designer Legs

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT I—Barn 1

Broodmares
125 Puca ..............................2012 b.m. .......... Big Brown .....................Boat’s Ghost
211 Kenda............................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Bodemeister ...................Indian Legend



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT II—Barn 1

Broodmares
159 Appealing Zophie ..........2004 dkb/b.m. ... Successful Appeal ...........Zophie

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT III—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
169 Capla Temptress (IRE) ..2015 b.f.............. Lope de Vega .................Mrs Beeton

DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT IV—Barn 1

Broodmares
232 Open Water ..................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Include ..........................Biscayne Bay

Weanlings
231 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Union Rags ....................Open Water

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
228 Moonshine Memories ...2015 b.f.............. Malibu Moon ................Unenchantedevening

Weanlings
55 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Zoftig

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 7

Broodmares
161 Belle Gallantey ..............2009 ch.m. ......... After Market ..................Revealed
177 Courtly Choice .............2004 dkb/b.m. ... Doneraile Court ............I’maknightschoice
184 Divine Elegance ............2013 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Classic Elegance
224 Metmeyer ......................2013 b.m. .......... Drosselmeyer .................Drumette

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
155 Altea (FR) .....................2015 b.f.............. Siyouni ..........................Ensis
160 A Raving Beauty (GER) 2013 gr/ro.m. ..... Mastercraftsman (IRE) ..Anabasis
166 Bonita Bianca ................2014 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Friendly Michelle
175 Colonia (FR) .................2015 b.f.............. Champs Elysees (GB) ....Clara Luna
195 Fourstar Crook ..............2012 b.m. .......... Freud .............................Avril a Portugal
205 Ivy Bell ..........................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Archarcharch .................Fallseed
238 Separationofpowers .......2015 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Shehadmefromhello



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR DISPERSAL OF
EUROPEAN BREEDING STOCK OF BOBBY FLAY

Broodmares
178 Cover Song....................2013 b.m. .......... Fastnet Rock ..................Misty For Me (IRE)

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
189 Carina Mia ....................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Malibu Moon ................Miss Simpatia (ARG)

Weanlings
31 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Sweet Chant
62 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... American Pharoah .........Carriage Trade

GAINESWAY, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR NORMANDY FARM LLC

Broodmare Prospects
180 Daddys Lil Darling ........2014 b.f.............. Scat Daddy ....................Miss Hot Salsa

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 6

Broodmares
153 Drumette ......................2008 b.m. .......... Henny Hughes ..............Endless Parade

GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
143 There’syourtrouble ........2014 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Wickedly

Weanlings
26 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Tapizar ...........................Song’n Dance

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT II—Barn 4

Broodmares
217 Linda Linda (CHI) ........2012 ch.m. ......... Bluegrass Cat .................Hitched to a Star



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
130 Savings Account ............2011 gr/ro.m. ..... Medaglia d’Oro .............Wild Hoots
146 Tiz News .......................2009 b.m. .......... Tiznow ..........................Sue’s Good News

Broodmare Prospects
157 American Gal ................2014 b.f.............. Concord Point ...............American Story
158 America’s Starlet ............2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Concord Point ...............American Story
200 Lady Aurelia ..................2014 b.f.............. Scat Daddy ....................D’ Wildcat Speed
212 Kitten’s Roar ..................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Kitten’s Joy .....................Bambolina
240 Faypien .........................2014 b.f.............. Ghostzapper ..................Mighty Eros

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
172 Champagne Problems ...2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Ghostzapper ..................Coral Sun

Weanlings
39 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Maclean’s Music .............Tiz News

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 7

Broodmares
120 One Wise Cowgirl .........2005 b.m. .......... Wiseman’s Ferry .............Star One One
132 Shelbysmile ...................2013 b.m. .......... Smart Strike ...................Sultana
147 Venus Valentine .............2013 ch.m. ......... Congrats ........................Valentine Fever

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
165 Bletchley (GB) ..............2014 b.f.............. Makfi  .............................An Ghalanta

Weanlings
2 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Air Force Blue ................Nimue
94 ......................................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Bodemeister ...................Holy Bubbette

HURSTLAND FARM (ALFRED H. NUCKOLS, JR.), AGENT—Barn 1
FOR BRANT LAUE

Weanlings
63 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Commissioner ...............Cascadilla Falls
88 ......................................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Frosted ...........................Glorious View

HURSTLAND FARM (ALFRED H. NUCKOLS, JR.), AGENT I—Barn 1

Weanlings
107 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Bernardini .....................Love Cove



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT I—Barn 8

Broodmare Prospects
179 Daddy Issues .................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Scat Daddy ....................Issues

KINGSWOOD FARM, AGENT X—Barn 4

Broodmares
227 Moana ...........................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Uncle Mo ......................Dixietwostepper

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
204 Isabelle ..........................2011 b.m. .......... Successful Appeal ...........Merrill Gold

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
163 Berned...........................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Bernardini .....................First Passage
164 Best Performance ...........2015 ch.f. ........... Broken Vow ...................Give My Regards
229 Mo Shopping ................2015 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Stopshoppingmaria

Weanlings
16 ......................................2018 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Runway Rosie
110 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Kitten’s Joy .....................Lucy Valentine

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR JSM EQUINE LLC (JOE MINOR)

Broodmares
208 Akron Moon .................2010 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Akronism

LANGSEM FARM, INC.—Barn 3

Weanlings
83 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Runhappy ......................Floral Park

NURSERY PLACE, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmare Prospects
203 Inchargeofme (GB) .......2013 dkb/b.m. ... High Chaparral (IRE) ....Inchmina



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR PINE RIDGE STABLES LTD.

Broodmares
150 Whisper Wisdom ..........2011 gr/ro.m. ..... Rockport Harbor ...........Bullville Belle

Weanlings
50 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Candy Ride (ARG) ........Whisper Wisdom

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 6

Broodmares
140 Sweet Tapper .................2013 ch.m. ......... Tapit ..............................Sweet Talker

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
71 ......................................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Frosted ...........................Darling Daughter

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 6

Weanlings
72 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Defy Gravity

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Weanlings
51 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Kantharos ......................Wildcat Heiress
69 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Union Rags ....................Cuttyhunk

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Weanlings
5 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Ghostzapper ..................One Smokin’ Lady
32 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Distorted Humor ...........Sweetpollypurebrd
33 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Street Sense ....................Sweet Sonnet

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Weanlings
58 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Noble Mission (GB) ......Assets of War



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 6

Weanlings
24 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Street Sense ....................Snapdragon

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 6

Broodmares
136 Vegastruck .....................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Smart Strike ...................Luna Vega

PAUL TACKETT, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
37 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Competitive Edge ..........Thisizsparta
77 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Lea .................................Ek Haseena

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 8

Broodmares
142 Thedevil Wearsnada ......2013 gr/ro.m. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Horns Gray

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

Weanlings
93 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Constitution ..................Hennyville

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Weanlings
87 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... American Pharoah .........Gitchee Goomie

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 8

Weanlings
29 An Easter Lilly ...............2018 ch.f. ........... Speightster .....................Spitfi re Wind

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Weanlings
97 Call Me Carmelita .........2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Itsmyluckyday ................Indian Splendor



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC, AGENT VII—Barn 8

Weanlings
76 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Drink of the Day

SELECT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 6

Broodmares
133 Silky Serenade ...............2007 gr/ro.m. ..... Unbridled’s Song ...........Smooth as Silk
202 Hopeoverexperience ......2008 b.m. .......... Songandaprayer .............Tom’s Cat

Weanlings
28 ......................................2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Medaglia d’Oro .............Special Me
43 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Unbridled Mistress
75 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Diva Star

SELECT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
6 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Upstart ..........................Out of Goodbyes

SELECT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 6

Weanlings
89 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Speightster .....................Great Neck

SHELTOWEE SALES, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
1 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Ghostzapper ..................Nashoba’s Gold

SMALL BATCH SALES, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
103 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Lady Bling

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR WAR DANCER LADIES

Weanlings
13 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Speightster .....................Rock ‘n Wolin
105 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Kitten’s Joy .....................Little Miss Brown



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT I—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
144 Thundering Sky ............2013 dkb/b.m. ... Sky Mesa .......................Uninhibited Song

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 8

Weanlings
47 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Overanalyze ...................Volatile Vickie
68 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncaptured ....................Curlamorous

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 8

Weanlings
67 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Lemon Drop Kid ...........Criminologist

STONEREATH STUD, AGENT—Barn 1

Weanlings
8 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Air Force Blue ................Peace Royale (GER)
79 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ American Pharoah .........Emma’s Encore
111 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Nyquist ..........................Martha’s Moon

STUART MORRIS, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
40 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Tapit ..............................Toccet Over
113 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Fed Biz ..........................Misty Sixes

SUMMERFIELD—Barn 3
(FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
152 Yorkiepoo Princess .........2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Kantharos ......................Kickapoo Princess

Weanlings
52 ......................................2018 b.f.............. American Pharoah .........Winnie Dixie

SUSAN M. FORRESTER, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
96 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Strong Mandate .............I’m Fantabulous



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

SUSAN M. FORRESTER, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR H & E RANCH

Weanlings
60 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Brandyafterdinner

SUSAN M. FORRESTER, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
49 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Hit It a Bomb ................Whiletheiron’shot

SUSAN M. FORRESTER, AGENT III—Barn 6

Weanlings
54 I Kid You Not ...............2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Bodemeister ...................You’re Kidding

SUSAN M. FORRESTER, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Broodmares
174 Classy City Lady ...........2005 gr/ro.m. ..... Carson City ...................Classy Place

Weanlings
65 Carson City Kid ............2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Uncaptured ....................Classy City Lady

SUSAN Y. FOREMAN, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
95 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Midshipman ..................I Got This

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR ALAN PHILLIP KLEIN & PHILIP LEBHERZ

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
226 Miss Sunset ...................2014 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Tuscan Sunset

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 2

Weanlings
59 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Not This Time ...............Belle’s Finale



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

41

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
193 Fault ..............................2014 b.f.............. Blame ............................Charming N Lovable

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
134 Skye Diamonds .............2013 ch.m. ......... First Dude .....................Exonerated

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
185 Dixie Serenade ..............2015 b.f.............. Uptowncharlybrown ......Moonlight Serenade

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
10 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Not This Time ...............Pica Slew

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
209 Just Be Kind ..................2014 b.f.............. Sky Mesa .......................Pretty Valentine

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 2

Weanlings
19 ......................................2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Graydar .........................Selembao

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 2

Weanlings
20 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... California Chrome .........She Cat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
124 Princess La Quinta ........2014 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Social Scene



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

42

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 2

Broodmares
221 Maggie McGowan .........2008 dkb/b.m. ... Salt Lake ........................Jewel of the Night

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
181 Daisy .............................2015 b.f.............. Blame ............................Lovely Stay

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
171 Celestial Woods .............2003 b.m. .......... Forestry .........................Celestial Bliss
216 Last Kitten ....................2004 b.m. .......... Catienus ........................Kitten’s First

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
182 Daring Duchess .............2012 b.m. .......... Arch...............................A True Pussycat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 2

Weanlings
114 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Palace Malice .................My Guardian Angel

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 2

Broodmares
128 Reve Enchante...............2010 dkb/b.m. ... Medaglia d’Oro .............Reve de Fille

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
123 Pricedtoperfection .........2013 b.m. .......... Temple City ...................Glittering Tax
137 Sophie P (GB) ...............2013 b.m. .......... Bushranger (IRE) ...........Fountains Abbey

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
210 Kathy’s Song ..................2014 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Strawberry Sense

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
81 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Kitten’s Joy .....................Fab Flowers



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

43

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
223 Mended .........................2013 b.m. .......... Broken Vow ...................Fair and Square

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 2

Weanlings
104 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Kitten’s Joy .....................Laureldean Gale

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
131 Selcourt .........................2014 ch.f. ........... Tiz Wonderful ...............Azure Spring

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
220 Madam 
              Dancealot (IRE) ......2014 ch.f. ........... Sir Prancealot .................Sisal

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
173 Classy Act ......................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Into Mischief .................Acting Class
194 Finley’sluckycharm ........2013 dkb/b.m. ... Twirling Candy ..............Day of Victory

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
167 Broken Bridle ................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Broken Vow ...................Wild Forest

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
141 Take Charge Paula .........2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Take Charge Indy ..........Perfect Paula

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII—Barn 2

Weanlings
17 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Not This Time ...............Sapphire Spitfi re



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

44

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
122 Pretty City Dancer ........2014 gr/ro.m. ..... Tapit ..............................Pretty City

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
213 La Coronel ....................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Colonel John .................Listen

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIV—Barn 2

Weanlings
66 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Not This Time ...............Coolenoughtosizzle

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXV—Barn 2

Weanlings
14 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Declaration of War ........Royal Copenhagen (FR)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
199 Gas Station Sushi ..........2015 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Five Star Daydream

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVII—Barn 2

Broodmares
188 Song of Bernadette ........2009 dkb/b.m. ... Bernardini .....................Winner’s Edge

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
145 Tizcool ..........................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Tiznow ..........................Win McCool

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIX—Barn 2

Weanlings
101 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Mshawish ......................Joie de Vie



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

45

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XL—Barn 2

Weanlings
23 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Quality Road .................Trickski
44 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Malibu Moon ................Andreya’s Reward
78 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Cat Fight

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLI—Barn 2

Broodmares
214 Delicate Lady ................2013 b.m. .......... Thunder Gulch ..............Love and Lies

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLII—Barn 2

Weanlings
106 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Ghostzapper ..................Liza Too

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
18 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Goldencents ...................Run Cat Run

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLIV—Barn 2

Broodmares
234 Stopchargingmaria ........2011 dkb/b.m. ... Tale of the Cat ...............Exotic Bloom

Weanlings
233 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Stopchargingmaria

TRACKSIDE FARM (TOM EVANS), AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
196 Four Sugars ...................2012 b.m. .......... Lookin At Lucky ............Iridescence

VALKYRE STUD, AGENT I—Barn 3

Broodmares
225 Miracle Heat .................2010 dkb/b.m. ... Unusual Heat ................Penpont (NZ)

Weanlings
112 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Nyquist ..........................Miracle Heat



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

46

VALKYRE STUD, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
100 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Bodemeister ...................Jax El

VALKYRE STUD, AGENT III—Barn 3

Broodmares
127 Quezon .........................2012 ch.m. ......... Tiz Wonderful ...............Kalookan Dancer

VALKYRE STUD, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Broodmares
222 Majestic Heat ................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Unusual Heat ................Chi Chi Nette

VALKYRE STUD, AGENT V—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
126 Quargent .......................2015 b.f.............. War Front ......................Naples Bay

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
35 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Carpe Diem ...................Tessier

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR HAYMARKET FARM LLC

Weanlings
7 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Cairo Prince ...................Pantanal
36 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Brody’s Cause ................Theregoesmsamerica
91 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Gypsy Lou

VINERY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
21 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Cinco Charlie ................Shes Her Own Posse

VINERY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 7

Weanlings
90 ......................................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Cairo Prince ...................Here Comes Chloe



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

47

WAR HORSE PLACE LLC, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
138 Starstream .....................2005 b.m. .......... Awesome Again .............Dominique’s Slew

WAR HORSE PLACE LLC, AGENT I—Barn 4

Broodmares
192 Emerald Pond ...............2012 dkb/b.m. ... More Than Ready ..........Emma Song

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
3 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................North Freeway

WINCHESTER EQUINE (WILLIAM SNOWDEN), AGENT—Barn 6
FOR E SLASH RANCH

Weanlings
42 Cat Unbridled ...............2018 b.f.............. Tale of the Cat ...............Unbridled Assay
61 Meet My Thunder .........2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Air Force Blue ................Cache Me
108 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Tiznow ..........................Lovely Rafaela

WINTER QUARTER FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
230 Thirteen Squared ..........2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Liaison ...........................House of Fortune

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
183 Diva Delite ....................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Repent ...........................Tour Hostess

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT XXIV—Barn 4

Weanlings
92 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Liam’s Map ....................Hard Mystery



Index to Sires

48

After Market: 161.
Air Force Blue: 2, 8, 61.
American Pharoah: 16, 30, 52, 62, 73, 

79, 87.
Arch: 182.
Archarcharch: 205.
Awesome Again: 138.

Bellamy Road: 187, 239.
Bernardini: 107, 163, 188.
Big Brown: 125.
Blame: 181, 193.
Bluegrass Cat: 217.
Bodemeister: 15, 54, 94, 100, 211.
Brody’s Cause: 36, 64.
Broken Vow: 164, 167, 223.
Bushranger (IRE): 137.

Cairo Prince: 7, 90.
California Chrome: 20.
Candy Ride (ARG): 50, 74, 78, 210, 238.
Carpe Diem: 35.
Carson City: 174.
Catienus: 216.
Champs Elysees (GB): 175.
Cinco Charlie: 21.
Colonel John: 213.
Commissioner: 63.
Competitive Edge: 37.
Concord Point: 157, 158.
Congrats: 147.
Constitution: 93.
Curlin: 85, 166.

Declaration of War: 14, 99, 115.
Distorted Humor: 32, 201.
Doneraile Court: 177.
Drosselmeyer: 224.

Elusive Quality: 206.
Empire Maker: 235.
Equiano: 162.
Exaggerator: 82.

Fastnet Rock: 178.
Fed Biz: 113.
First Dude: 134.
Forestry: 171.
Freud: 195.
Frosted: 27, 56, 71, 88, 98.

Galileo: 198.

Get Stormy: 190.
Ghostzapper: 1, 5, 106, 172, 240.
Goldencents: 18.
Graydar: 19.

Hard Spun: 48.
Henny Hughes: 153.
High Chaparral (IRE): 203.
Hit It a Bomb: 49.
Honor Code: 57.

Include: 207, 232.
Into Mischief: 3, 12, 43, 72, 75, 91, 103, 

143, 173, 191, 199, 226.
Itsmyluckyday: 97.

Kantharos: 51, 152.
Kitten’s Joy: 31, 81, 104, 105, 110, 212.

Langfuhr: 197.
Lea: 77.
Lemon Drop Kid: 67.
Liaison: 230.
Liam’s Map: 92.
Lonhro (AUS): 149.
Lookin At Lucky: 196.
Lope de Vega: 169.

Maclean’s Music: 39.
Makfi : 165.
Malibu Moon: 44, 189, 208, 228, 237.
Mastercraftsman (IRE): 118, 160.
Medaglia d’Oro: 28, 128, 130.
Midnight Lute: 156.
Midshipman: 95.
Ministers Wild Cat: 186.
More Than Ready: 192.
Mshawish: 101.
Munnings: 60.

Noble Mission (GB): 58.
Not For Love: 218.
Not This Time: 10, 17, 59, 66.
Nyquist: 111, 112.

Overanalyze: 47.

Paddy O’Prado: 119.
Palace Malice: 114.
Paynter: 53.
Pioneerof the Nile: 109, 233.



Index to Sires

49

Quality Road: 22, 23, 34, 41, 45, 121, 
124, 129, 168.

Repent: 183.
Rockport Harbor: 150.
Runhappy: 11, 80, 83.

Salt Lake: 221.
Scat Daddy: 176, 179, 180, 200.
Shackleford: 9.
Shanghai Bobby: 38.
Sir Prancealot: 220.
Siyouni: 155.
Sky Mesa: 144, 209.
Smart Strike: 132, 136.
Songandaprayer: 202.
Speightster: 13, 29, 89, 102, 116, 236.
Street Sense: 24, 33.
Strong Mandate: 96.
Successful Appeal: 117, 159, 204.

Take Charge Indy: 141.
Tale of the Cat: 42, 234.
Tapit: 40, 122, 139, 140, 148.
Tapizar: 26, 84.

Temple City: 123.
Thunder Gulch: 214.
Tiznow: 108, 145, 146.
Tiz Wonderful: 127, 131.
Tonalist: 86.
Tourist: 46.
Twirling Candy: 76, 194.

Unbridled’s Song: 133, 215.
Uncaptured: 65, 68.
Uncle Mo: 55, 142, 184, 227, 229.
Union Rags: 4, 69, 70, 231.
Unusual Heat: 222, 225.
Upstart: 6.
Uptowncharlybrown: 185.

Vindication: 219.
Violence: 135.

War Front: 126.
Will Take Charge: 25.
Wiseman’s Ferry: 120.

Yankee Victor: 151.



50

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
After Market: 161.
Arch: 182.
Archarcharch: 205.
Awesome Again: 138.

Bellamy Road: 187, 239.
Bernardini: 163, 188.
Big Brown: 125.
Blame: 181, 193.
Bluegrass Cat: 217.
Bodemeister: 211.
Broken Vow: 164, 167, 223.
Bushranger (IRE): 137.

Candy Ride (ARG): 210, 238.
Carson City: 174.
Catienus: 216.
Champs Elysees (GB): 175.
Colonel John: 213.
Concord Point: 157, 158.
Congrats: 147.
Curlin: 166.

Distorted Humor: 201.
Doneraile Court: 177.
Drosselmeyer: 224.

Elusive Quality: 206.
Empire Maker: 235.
Equiano: 162.

Fastnet Rock: 178.
First Dude: 134.
Forestry: 171.
Freud: 195.

Galileo: 198.
Get Stormy: 190.
Ghostzapper: 172, 240.

Henny Hughes: 153.
High Chaparral (IRE): 203.

Include: 207. 232.
Into Mischief: 143, 173, 191, 199, 226.

Kantharos: 152.
Kitten’s Joy: 212.

Langfuhr: 197.
Liaison: 230.
Lonhro (AUS): 149.
Lookin At Lucky: 196.
Lope de Vega: 169.
Lost Code: 235.

Makfi : 165.
Malibu Moon: 189, 208, 228.
Mastercraftsman (IRE): 118, 160.
Medaglia d’Oro: 128, 130.
Midnight Lute: 156.
Ministers Wild Cat: 186.
More Than Ready: 192.

Not For Love: 218.

Paddy O’Prado: 119.

Quality Road: 121, 124, 129, 168.

Repent: 183.
Rockport Harbor: 150.

Salt Lake: 221.
Scat Daddy: 176, 179, 180, 200.
Sir Prancealot: 220.
Siyouni: 155.
Sky Mesa: 144, 209.
Smart Strike: 132, 136.
Songandaprayer: 202.
Successful Appeal: 117, 159, 204.

Take Charge Indy: 141.
Tale of the Cat: 234.
Tapit: 122, 139, 140, 148.
Temple City: 123.
Thunder Gulch: 214.
Tiznow: 145, 146.
Tiz Wonderful: 127, 131.
Twirling Candy: 194.

Unbridled’s Song: 133, 215.
Uncle Mo: 142, 184, 227, 229.
Unusual Heat: 222, 225.
Uptowncharlybrown: 185.

Vindication: 219.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects

51

Violence: 135.

War Front: 126.
Wiseman’s Ferry: 120.

Yankee Victor: 151.



Index to Dams

52

Acting Class ..................................... 173
Afl eet Maggi ..................................... 119
Akronism ......................................... 208
Alpha Lupi ....................................... 198
American Story ........................ 157, 158
Anabasis ........................................... 160
Andreya’s Reward ............................... 44
An Ghalanta ..................................... 165
Archduchess ....................................... 56
Aspenglow .......................................... 57
Assets of War ...................................... 58
A True Pussycat ................................ 182
Avril a Portugal ................................. 195
Azure Spring .................................... 131

Bambolina ........................................ 212
Belle’s Finale ....................................... 59
Biscayne Bay .................................... 232
Boat’s Ghost ..................................... 125
Brandyafterdinner .............................. 60
Brunswick Star ................................. 207
Bullville Belle ................................... 150
Buy the Dips .................................... 151

Cache Me ........................................... 61
Carriage Trade .................................... 62
Cascadilla Falls ................................... 63
Cat Fight ............................................ 78
Celestial Bliss ................................... 171
Charming N Lovable ........................ 193
Chase It Down ................................. 218
Chi Chi Nette .................................. 222
Chimichurri ..................................... 219
City Gone Wild ................................. 64
Clara Luna ....................................... 175
Classic Elegance ............................... 184
Classy City Lady ................................ 65
Classy Place ...................................... 174
Come a Callin .................................. 168
Coolenoughtosizzle ............................ 66
Coral Sun ......................................... 172
Criminologist ..................................... 67
Curlamorous ...................................... 68
Cuttyhunk ......................................... 69

Dancing Alone ................................... 70
Darling Daughter ............................... 71
Day of Victory ................................. 194
Defy Gravity ...................................... 72
Deja Vu .............................................. 73
Designer Legs ..................................... 85
Devoted ............................................. 74

Diva Star ............................................ 75
Dixietwostepper ............................... 227
Dominique’s Slew ............................. 138
Drink of the Day ................................ 76
Drumette ......................................... 224
D’ Wildcat Speed ............................. 200

Ek Haseena ........................................ 77
Emma’s Encore ................................... 79
Emma Song ...................................... 192
Endless Parade .................................. 153
Ensis................................................. 155
Enth ................................................... 80
Etoufee ............................................. 116
Exonerated ....................................... 134
Exotic Bloom ................................... 234

Fab Flowers ........................................ 81
Fair and Square ................................ 223
Fallseed ............................................ 205
Fashion Cat ........................................ 82
Fiercely ............................................. 236
First Passage ..................................... 163
Five Star Daydream .......................... 199
Floral Park .......................................... 83
For Royalty....................................... 239
Fountains Abbey .............................. 137
French Kiss ....................................... 197
Friendly Michelle ............................. 166
Frivolous Alex .................................... 84

Get Going Bertie .............................. 191
Gimlet Witha Twist ............................ 86
Gitchee Goomie ................................. 87
Give My Regards .............................. 164
Glittering Tax ................................... 123
Glorious View .................................... 88
Great Neck ......................................... 89
Gypsy Lou .......................................... 91

Hard Mystery ..................................... 92
Hennyville.......................................... 93
Here Comes Chloe ............................. 90
Hitched to a Star .............................. 217
Holy Bubbette .................................... 94
Horns Gray ...................................... 142
House of Fortune ............................. 230

I Got This .......................................... 95
I’maknightschoice............................. 177
I’m Fantabulous .................................. 96
Inchmina .......................................... 203



Index to Dams

53

Indian Legend .................................. 211
Indian Splendor ................................. 97
Iridescence........................................ 196
Issues ................................................ 179
Izshelegal ............................................ 98

Jack’s Flame ........................................ 99
Jax El ................................................ 100
Jewel of the Night ............................ 221
Joie de Vie ........................................ 101
Jungle Tale ........................................ 102

Kalookan Dancer ............................. 127
Kickapoo Princess ............................ 152
Kitten’s First ..................................... 216

Lady Bling ........................................ 103
Lady of Choice ................................. 215
Lady Is a Lioness .............................. 237
Lasting Code .................................... 235
Lastofthsummerwine ........................ 201
Laureldean Gale ............................... 104
Listen ............................................... 213
Little Miss Brown ............................. 105
Liza Too ........................................... 106
Love and Lies ................................... 214
Love Cove ........................................ 107
Lovely Rafaela .................................. 108
Lovely Stay ....................................... 181
Love the Chase ................................. 109
Lucy Valentine ................................. 110
Luna Vega ........................................ 136
Lynnette ........................................... 206

Martha’s Moon ................................. 111
Merrill Gold ..................................... 204
Mighty Eros ..................................... 240
Miracle Heat .................................... 112
Miss Hot Salsa .................................. 180
Miss Simpatia (ARG) ....................... 189
Misty For Me (IRE) ......................... 178
Misty Sixes ....................................... 113
Moonlight Serenade ......................... 185
Mrs Beeton ...................................... 169
My Guardian Angel .......................... 114
My Way ........................................... 115

Naples Bay ....................................... 126
Nashoba’s Gold .................................... 1
Nimue .................................................. 2
North Freeway ..................................... 3

Off Limits ........................................ 187
On Cloud Nine .................................... 4
One Smokin’ Lady ............................... 5
Open Water ..................................... 231
Out of Goodbyes.................................. 6

Pantanal ............................................... 7
Path of Peace .................................... 162
Peace Royale (GER) ............................. 8
Penpont (NZ) .................................. 225
Perfect Paula ................................. 9, 141
Pica Slew ............................................ 10
Pledge Pin .......................................... 11
Prancing ............................................. 12
Pretty City ........................................ 122
Pretty Valentine ................................ 209

Queenie Belle ................................... 156

Ravish .............................................. 118
Revealed ........................................... 161
Reve de Fille ..................................... 128
Rock ‘n Wolin .................................... 13
Royal Copenhagen (FR) ..................... 14
Run Cat Run ...................................... 18
Running Wild .................................... 15
Runway Rosie .................................... 16

Sapphire Spitfi re ................................. 17
Selembao ............................................ 19
Serena’s Sister ................................... 135
She Cat .............................................. 20
Shehadmefromhello ......................... 238
Shes Her Own Posse ........................... 21
Silver Hawk Lady ............................. 186
Sirmione .......................................... 121
Sisal .................................................. 220
Skylar’s Pass ........................................ 22
Smooth as Silk .................................. 133
Snapdragon ........................................ 24
Social Scene ...................................... 124
Solid Gold .......................................... 25
Song’n Dance ..................................... 26
Spark .................................................. 27
Special Me .......................................... 28
Spitfi re Wind...................................... 29
Spring Awakening ............................ 148
Spun Silk ............................................ 30
Star One One ................................... 120
Stopchargingmaria ........................... 233
Stopshoppingmaria .......................... 229
Strawberry Sense .............................. 210



Index to Dams

54

Sue’s Good News .............................. 146
Sultana ............................................. 132
Super Phoebe ................................... 190
Sweet Chant ....................................... 31
Sweetpollypurebrd .............................. 32
Sweet Sonnet ...................................... 33
Sweet Talker ..................................... 140

Table Three Ten.................................. 34
Temple Street ................................... 176
Tessier ................................................ 35
That’s My Double ............................ 117
Theregoesmsamerica .......................... 36
Theycallmeladyluck .......................... 129
Thisizsparta ........................................ 37
Timeless ............................................. 38
Tiz News ............................................ 39
Toccet Over ........................................ 40
Tom’s Cat ......................................... 202
Tortuga Lady .............................. 41, 139
Tour Hostess .................................... 183
Trickski .............................................. 23
Tuscan Sunset ................................... 226

Unbridled Assay ................................. 42
Unbridled Mistress ............................. 43

Unenchantedevening ........................ 228
Unforgettable ..................................... 45
Uninhibited Song ............................. 144

Valentine Fever ................................. 147
Ventoux .............................................. 46
Volatile Vickie .................................... 47

Walk Close ......................................... 48
War Tigress ....................................... 149
Whiletheiron’shot ............................... 49
Whisper Wisdom ............................... 50
Wickedly .......................................... 143
Wildcat Heiress .................................. 51
Wild Forest ...................................... 167
Wild Hoots ...................................... 130
Win McCool .................................... 145
Winner’s Edge .................................. 188
Winnie Dixie ..................................... 52

Yankee Victoria .................................. 53
You’re Kidding .................................... 54

Zoftig ................................................. 55
Zophie ............................................. 159



Index to Names

55

Akron Moon: 208.
Altea (FR): 155.
Amazing Belle: 156.
American Gal: 157.
America’s Starlet: 158.
An Easter Lilly: 29.
Appealing Zophie: 159.
A Raving Beauty (GER): 160.

Belle Gallantey: 161.
Belvoir Bay (GB): 162.
Berned: 163.
Best Performance: 164.
Bletchley (GB): 165.
Bonita Bianca: 166.
Broken Bridle: 167.

Caledonia Road: 168.
Call Me Carmelita: 97.
Capla Temptress (IRE): 169.
Carina Mia: 189.
Carson City Kid: 65.
Cat Unbridled: 42.
Celestial Woods: 171.
Champagne Problems: 172.
Classy Act: 173.
Classy City Lady: 174.
Colonia (FR): 175.
Constellation: 239.
Con Te Partiro: 176.
Courtly Choice: 177.
Cover Song: 178.

Daddy Issues: 179.
Daddys Lil Darling: 180.
Daisy: 181.
Daring Duchess: 182.
Delicate Lady: 214.
Diva Delite: 183.
Divine Elegance: 184.
Dixie Serenade: 185.
Doinghardtimeagain: 186.
Dreams Are Free: 187.
Drumette: 153.
Duplicate: 73.

Efforting: 191.
Emerald Pond: 192.
Enjoyment: 84.

Faypien: 240.
Fast Dance: 70.

Fault: 193.
Finley’sluckycharm: 194.
Floating On Air: 4.
Fourstar Crook: 195.
Four Sugars: 196.
Fuhriously Kissed: 197.

Galileo Gal (IRE): 198.
Gas Station Sushi: 199.
Got Stormy: 190.

Happy Like a Fool: 201.
Hopeoverexperience: 202.

I Kid You Not: 54.
Inchargeofme (GB): 203.
Isabelle: 204.
Ivy Bell: 205.

Jennifer Lynnette: 206.
Joint Return: 207.
Joyride: 15.
Just Be Kind: 209.

Kathy’s Song: 210.
Kenda: 211.
Kitten’s Roar: 212.

La Coronel: 213.
Lady Aurelia: 200.
Lady Godiva: 215.
Last Kitten: 216.
Linda Linda (CHI): 217.
Love the Chase: 218.
Loving Vindication: 219.

Madam Dancealot (IRE): 220.
Maggie McGowan: 221.
Magnifi cent: 56.
Majestic Heat: 222.
Mastermind: 25.
Meet My Thunder: 61.
Mended: 223.
Metmeyer: 224.
Miracle Heat: 225.
Miss Sunset: 226.
Moana: 227.
Moonshine Memories: 228.
Mo Shopping: 229.

Nicksappealinglady: 117.



Index to Names

56

Off Limits (IRE): 118.
O’ Maggi: 119.
One Wise Cowgirl: 120.
Open Water: 232.

Paved: 121.
Peachtree Road: 41.
Pretty City Dancer: 122.
Pricedtoperfection: 123.
Princess La Quinta: 124.
Puca: 125.

Quargent: 126.
Quezon: 127.

Reve Enchante: 128.

Salty: 129.
Savings Account: 130.
Selcourt: 131.
Separationofpowers: 238.
Shehadmefromhello: 235.
Shelbysmile: 132.
Silky Serenade: 133.
Sincere: 74.
Skye Diamonds: 134.
Smashing Serena: 135.

Song of Bernadette: 188.
Sophie P (GB): 137.
Speeding: 12.
Starstream: 138.
Stopchargingmaria: 234.
Sundown: 139.
Surge: 27.
Sweet Tapper: 140.

Take Charge Paula: 141.
Thedevil Wearsnada: 142.
There’syourtrouble: 143.
Thirteen Squared: 230.
Thundering Sky: 144.
Tizcool: 145.
Tiz News: 146.
Truce: 115.

Vegastruck: 136.
Venus Valentine: 147.

Walk Close: 148.
War Heroine: 149.
Whisper Wisdom: 150.

Yankee Victoria: 151.
Yorkiepoo Princess: 152.



Index to Covering Sires

57

American Pharoah: 136.
Arrogate: 214, 216, 221.

Cairo Prince: 225.
Candy Ride (ARG): 139, 171, 215, 217, 

235.
Cupid: 151.
Curlin: 130, 140, 146, 150, 189, 219, 

239.

Dubawi: 178.

Frosted: 138, 224.

Gun Runner: 125, 127, 211.

Honor Code: 120, 133, 192.

Into Mischief: 202, 227.

Mastery: 153.
Medaglia d’Oro: 122, 132, 207.
More Than Ready: 142.

Nyquist: 196.

Pioneerof the Nile: 117, 147, 177, 183.

Quality Road: 186, 208.

Runhappy: 161.

Shackleford: 128.
Speightstown: 145.

Tapit: 156, 159, 184, 234.

Uncle Mo: 148, 218, 222.
Union Rags: 232.

War Front: 188.
Will Take Charge: 204.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

58

Air Force Blue: Colts, 2, 8, 61.
American Pharoah: Colts, 79, 87. 

Fillies, 16, 30, 52, 62, 73.

Bernardini: Colt, 107.
Bodemeister: Colts, 15, 94. Fillies, 54, 

100.
Brody’s Cause: Colts, 36, 64.

Cairo Prince: Colts, 7, 90.
California Chrome: Filly, 20.
Candy Ride (ARG): Colt, 50. Fillies, 74, 

78.
Carpe Diem: Filly, 35.
Cinco Charlie: Filly, 21.
Commissioner: Colt, 63.
Competitive Edge: Filly, 37.
Constitution: Colt, 93.
Curlin: Filly, 85.

Declaration of War: Colts, 14, 99. 
Filly, 115.

Distorted Humor: Colt, 32.

Exaggerator: Filly, 82.

Fed Biz: Colt, 113.
Frosted: Colts, 27, 56, 71, 88. Filly, 98.

Ghostzapper: Colts, 1, 5, 106.
Goldencents: Filly, 18.
Graydar: Filly, 19.

Hard Spun: Colt, 48.
Hit It a Bomb: Colt, 49.
Honor Code: Filly, 57.

Into Mischief: Colts, 3, 75, 91, 103. 
Fillies, 12, 43, 72.

Itsmyluckyday: Filly, 97.

Kantharos: Filly, 51.
Kitten’s Joy: Colts, 31, 81. Fillies, 104, 

105, 110.

Lea: Filly, 77.
Lemon Drop Kid: Filly, 67.
Liam’s Map: Filly, 92.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 39.
Malibu Moon: Fillies, 44, 237.
Medaglia d’Oro: Filly, 28.
Midshipman: Colt, 95.
Mshawish: Filly, 101.
Munnings: Filly, 60.

Noble Mission (GB): Colt, 58.
Not This Time: Colts, 10, 59, 66. 

Filly, 17.
Nyquist: Fillies, 111, 112.

Overanalyze: Filly, 47.

Palace Malice: Colt, 114.
Paynter: Filly, 53.
Pioneerof the Nile: Colt, 109. Filly, 233.

Quality Road: Colts, 22, 34, 45. 
Fillies, 23, 41.

Runhappy: Colts, 11, 83. Filly, 80.

Shackleford: Filly, 9.
Shanghai Bobby: Colt, 38.
Speightster: Colts, 13, 116, 236.

Fillies, 29, 89, 102.
Street Sense: Colts, 24, 33.
Strong Mandate: Colt, 96.

Tale of the Cat: Filly, 42.
Tapit: Filly, 40.
Tapizar: Colt, 84. Filly, 26.
Tiznow: Filly, 108.
Tonalist: Filly, 86.
Tourist: Colt, 46.
Twirling Candy: Colt, 76.

Uncaptured: Colt, 65. Filly, 68.
Uncle Mo: Filly, 55.
Union Rags: Colts, 69, 70, 231. Filly, 4.
Upstart: Colt, 6.

Will Take Charge: Colt, 25.



Index to Barns

59

 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ......................................................4 F UNION RAGS
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................12 F INTO MISCHIEF
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................15 C BODEMEISTER
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................25 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................27 C FROSTED
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................38 C SHANGHAI BOBBY
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................41 F QUALITY ROAD
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................45 C QUALITY ROAD
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................56 C FROSTED
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................70 C UNION RAGS
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................73 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................74 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................84 C TAPIZAR
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................99 C DECLARATION OF WAR
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ..................................................115 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ..................................................139 M TAPIT
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ..................................................215 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................48 C HARD SPUN
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................86 F TONALIST
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................148 M TAPIT
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................186 M MINISTERS WILD CAT
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................191 F INTO MISCHIEF
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................125 M BIG BROWN
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................159 M SUCCESSFUL APPEAL
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................169 F LOPE DE VEGA (IRE)
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................211 M BODEMEISTER
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................231 C UNION RAGS
 1 DENALI STUD  .........................................................232 M INCLUDE
 1 HURSTLAND FARM  .................................................63 C COMMISSIONER
 1 HURSTLAND FARM  .................................................88 C FROSTED
 1 HURSTLAND FARM  ...............................................107 C BERNARDINI
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................16 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................110 F KITTEN’S JOY
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................163 F BERNARDINI
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................164 F BROKEN VOW
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................204 M SUCCESSFUL APPEAL
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................208 M MALIBU MOON
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................229 F UNCLE MO
 1 STONEREATH STUD ...................................................8 C AIR FORCE BLUE
 1 STONEREATH STUD .................................................79 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 1 STONEREATH STUD ...............................................111 F NYQUIST
 2 BLUEGRASS T’BRED SERVICES INC.  ...................201 F DISTORTED HUMOR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................10 C NOT THIS TIME
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................14 C DECLARATION OF WAR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................17 F NOT THIS TIME
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................18 F GOLDENCENTS
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................19 F GRAYDAR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................20 F CALIFORNIA CHROME
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................23 F QUALITY ROAD
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................44 F MALIBU MOON
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................59 C NOT THIS TIME
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................66 C NOT THIS TIME
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................78 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................81 C KITTEN’S JOY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................101 F MSHAWISH
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................104 F KITTEN’S JOY



Index to Barns

60

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................106 C GHOSTZAPPER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................114 C PALACE MALICE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................122 M TAPIT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................123 M TEMPLE CITY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................124 F QUALITY ROAD
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................128 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................131 F TIZ WONDERFUL
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................134 M FIRST DUDE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................137 M BUSHRANGER (IRE)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................141 F TAKE CHARGE INDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................145 M TIZNOW
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................167 M BROKEN VOW
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................171 M FORESTRY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................173 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................181 F BLAME
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................182 M ARCH
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................185 F UPTOWNCHARLYBROWN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................188 M BERNARDINI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................193 F BLAME
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................194 M TWIRLING CANDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................199 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................209 F SKY MESA
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................210 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................213 F COLONEL JOHN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................214 M THUNDER GULCH
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................216 M CATIENUS
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................220 F SIR PRANCEALOT (IRE)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................221 M SALT LAKE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................223 M BROKEN VOW
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................226 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................233 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................234 M TALE OF THE CAT
 3 ANDERSON FARMS .................................................187 F BELLAMY ROAD
 3 ANDERSON FARMS .................................................219 M VINDICATION
 3 ASHVIEW FARM  ......................................................176 F SCAT DADDY
 3 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC .................................53 F PAYNTER
 3 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC ...............................119 F PADDY O’PRADO
 3 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC ...............................129 F QUALITY ROAD
 3 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC ...............................151 M YANKEE VICTOR
 3 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES LLC ...............168 F QUALITY ROAD
 3 CARA BLOODSTOCK  ...............................................85 F CURLIN
 3 LANGSEM FARM INC. ...............................................83 C RUNHAPPY
 3 NURSERY PLACE ......................................................203 M HIGH CHAPARRAL (IRE)
 3 SUMMERFIELD  .........................................................52 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 3 SUMMERFIELD  .......................................................152 F KANTHAROS
 3 VALKYRE STUD ........................................................100 F BODEMEISTER
 3 VALKYRE STUD ........................................................112 F NYQUIST
 3 VALKYRE STUD ........................................................126 F WAR FRONT
 3 VALKYRE STUD ........................................................127 M TIZ WONDERFUL
 3 VALKYRE STUD ........................................................222 M UNUSUAL HEAT
 3 VALKYRE STUD ........................................................225 M UNUSUAL HEAT
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..................................................3 C INTO MISCHIEF
 3 WINTER QUARTER FARM .....................................230 F LIAISON
 4 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK ........................................82 F EXAGGERATOR
 4 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................102 F SPEIGHTSTER
 4 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................109 C PIONEEROF THE NILE



Index to Barns

61

 4 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................135 F VIOLENCE
 4 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................207 M INCLUDE
 4 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................218 M NOT FOR LOVE
 4 BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK ......................................239 M BELLAMY ROAD
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................31 C KITTEN’S JOY
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................62 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................189 M MALIBU MOON
 4 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................217 M BLUEGRASS CAT
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY ...............................39 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................130 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................146 M TIZNOW
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................157 F CONCORD POINT
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................158 F CONCORD POINT
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................172 F GHOSTZAPPER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................200 F SCAT DADDY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................212 M KITTEN’S JOY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................240 F GHOSTZAPPER
 4 KINGSWOOD FARM ...............................................227 M UNCLE MO
 4 PAUL TACKETT ..........................................................37 F COMPETITIVE EDGE
 4 PAUL TACKETT ..........................................................77 F LEA
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................40 F TAPIT
 4 STUART MORRIS .....................................................113 C FED BIZ
 4 TRACKSIDE FARM  ..................................................196 M LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 4 WAR HORSE PLACE LLC ........................................138 M AWESOME AGAIN
 4 WAR HORSE PLACE LLC ........................................192 M MORE THAN READY
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS .............................................92 F LIAM’S MAP
 4 WOODFORD T’BREDS ...........................................183 M REPENT
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................26 F TAPIZAR
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................143 F INTO MISCHIEF
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................153 M HENNY HUGHES
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................180 F SCAT DADDY
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................5 C GHOSTZAPPER
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................24 C STREET SENSE
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................32 C DISTORTED HUMOR
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................33 C STREET SENSE
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................50 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................51 F KANTHAROS
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................58 C NOBLE MISSION (GB)
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................69 C UNION RAGS
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................71 C FROSTED
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................72 F INTO MISCHIEF
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................136 M SMART STRIKE
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................140 M TAPIT
 6 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................150 M ROCKPORT HARBOR
 6 SELECT SALES ..............................................................6 C UPSTART
 6 SELECT SALES ............................................................28 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 6 SELECT SALES ............................................................43 F INTO MISCHIEF
 6 SELECT SALES ............................................................75 C INTO MISCHIEF
 6 SELECT SALES ............................................................89 F SPEIGHTSTER
 6 SELECT SALES ..........................................................133 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 6 SELECT SALES ..........................................................202 M SONGANDAPRAYER
 6 SHELTOWEE SALES .....................................................1 C GHOSTZAPPER
 6 SMALL BATCH SALES ..............................................103 C INTO MISCHIEF
 6 SUSAN M. FORRESTER .............................................49 C HIT IT A BOMB
 6 SUSAN M. FORRESTER .............................................54 F BODEMEISTER
 6 SUSAN M. FORRESTER .............................................60 F MUNNINGS



Index to Barns

62

 6 SUSAN M. FORRESTER .............................................65 C UNCAPTURED
 6 SUSAN M. FORRESTER .............................................96 C STRONG MANDATE
 6 SUSAN M. FORRESTER ...........................................174 M CARSON CITY
 6 WINCHESTER EQUINE  ...........................................42 F TALE OF THE CAT
 6 WINCHESTER EQUINE  ...........................................61 C AIR FORCE BLUE
 6 WINCHESTER EQUINE  .........................................108 F TIZNOW
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................64 C BRODY’S CAUSE
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................55 F UNCLE MO
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................228 F MALIBU MOON
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................155 F SIYOUNI (FR)
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................160 M MASTER-
                                                                                                                           CRAFTSMAN (IRE)
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................161 M AFTER MARKET
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................166 F CURLIN
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................175 F CHAMPS ELYSEES (GB)
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................177 M DONERAILE COURT
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................178 M FASTNET ROCK
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................184 M UNCLE MO
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................195 M FREUD
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................205 M ARCHARCHARCH
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................224 M DROSSELMEYER
 7 ELITE ..........................................................................238 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .............................................2 C AIR FORCE BLUE
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................94 C BODEMEISTER
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................120 M WISEMAN’S FERRY
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................132 M SMART STRIKE
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................147 M CONGRATS
 7 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................165 F MAKFI (GB)
 7 SUSAN Y. FOREMAN ..................................................95 C MIDSHIPMAN
 7 VINERY SALES ..............................................................7 C CAIRO PRINCE
 7 VINERY SALES ............................................................21 F CINCO CHARLIE
 7 VINERY SALES ............................................................35 F CARPE DIEM
 7 VINERY SALES ............................................................36 C BRODY’S CAUSE
 7 VINERY SALES ............................................................90 C CAIRO PRINCE
 7 VINERY SALES ............................................................91 C INTO MISCHIEF
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .............................................9 F SHACKLEFORD
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................22 C QUALITY ROAD
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................34 C QUALITY ROAD
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................80 F RUNHAPPY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................116 C SPEIGHTSTER
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................118 M MASTER-
                                                                                                                          CRAFTSMAN (IRE)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................121 F QUALITY ROAD
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................149 F LONHRO (AUS)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................156 M MIDNIGHT LUTE
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................162 M EQUIANO (FR)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................190 F GET STORMY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................198 F GALILEO (IRE)
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................206 M ELUSIVE QUALITY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................235 M EMPIRE MAKER
 8 BRANDYWINE FARM ..............................................236 C SPEIGHTSTER
 8 BRANDYWINE FARM ..............................................237 F MALIBU MOON
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................11 C RUNHAPPY
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................30 F AMERICAN PHAROAH
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................46 C TOURIST
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................57 F HONOR CODE



Index to Barns

63

 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................98 F FROSTED
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................117 M SUCCESSFUL APPEAL
 8 BUCKLAND SALES  ..................................................197 M LANGFUHR
 8 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................179 F SCAT DADDY
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ..........................29 F SPEIGHTSTER
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ..........................76 C TWIRLING CANDY
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ..........................87 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ..........................93 C CONSTITUTION
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ..........................97 F ITSMYLUCKYDAY
 8 ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC ........................142 M UNCLE MO
 8 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................13 C SPEIGHTSTER
 8 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................47 F OVERANALYZE
 8 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................67 F LEMON DROP KID
 8 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................68 F UNCAPTURED
 8 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................105 F KITTEN’S JOY
 8 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................144 M SKY MESA



64

Index to State or Country Bred
(weanlings only)

64

California 3 5 32 33

Florida 40 47 53 62 65 66 68

Indiana 92

Kentucky 1 2 4 6 7 8 9
 10 11 12 14 15 16 17
 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
 27 28 30 31 34 35 36
 37 38 39 41 42 43 44
 45 46 48 49 50 51 52
 54 55 56 58 59 60 61
 63 64 67 69 70 71 72
 73 74 75 77 78 79 80
 81 82 84 86 88 89 90
 91 94 96 98 99 100 101
 103 104 106 107 108 109 111
 112 113 115 116 231 233 236  
 237

New York 13 29 76 87 93 97 102
 105

Ohio 83

Ontario 19 85 95 114

Pennsylvania 18

Texas 110

Virginia 57


